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Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Kreienbühl Isabelle 07 Getu Melchnau 9.05 9.40 9.00 9.55 37.00 G 

2 Pot Anaë 06 Vouvry gym et sport 9.35 9.40 9.05 9.10 36.90 S 

3 Herren Norina 08 TV Lyss 8.85 8.80 9.75 8.85 36.25 B 

4 Berger Sanna 2007 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.45 9.05 8.65 9.10 36.25 * 

5 Stalder Annina 08 Gym Center Emme 9.50 8.95 8.60 9.15 36.20 * 

6 Stettler Elin 07 Getu Heimberg 9.05 8.85 8.85 9.45 36.20 * 

7 Widmer Lara 07 TV Kirchberg 8.60 8.95 9.50 9.05 36.10 * 

8 Lehmann Kim 09 BTV BERN 8.85 9.10 9.10 9.05 36.10 * 

9 Ackermann Jael 09 BTV BERN 9.35 8.95 8.85 8.90 36.05 * 

10 von Grünigen Raya 06 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.05 9.10 8.65 9.15 35.95 * 

11 Maier Lynn 08 GETU Frutigen 9.00 8.75 8.55 9.50 35.80 * 

12 Knaus Stella 09 BTV BERN 9.25 8.85 8.90 8.75 35.75 * 

13 Gasser Lara 07 TV Kirchberg 9.40 8.45 9.05 8.75 35.65 * 

14 Wittwer Luisa 09 BTV BERN 8.85 8.80 8.80 9.15 35.60 * 

15 Monbaron Kiara 10 Ardon La Lizernoise 9.15 9.05 8.40 8.95 35.55 * 

16 Schild Joya 2006 TV Innertkirchen 9.05 9.00 8.50 9.00 35.55 * 

17 Binz Zoé 10 BTV BERN 9.20 8.55 9.25 8.50 35.50 * 

18 Lobsiger Kim 07 Getu Brügg 9.20 8.25 8.90 9.10 35.45 * 

19 Simoes Eleonore 06 Martigny Octoduria 8.70 9.05 8.55 9.15 35.45 * 

20 Lohrer Nadia 05 TV Zollikofen 9.00 8.65 8.85 8.95 35.45 * 

21 Linder Yaelle 2007 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.45 8.45 8.85 8.65 35.40 * 

22 Fragnière Elisa 09 Uvrier-Sports 9.25 8.30 8.70 9.15 35.40 * 

23 Michaud Tess 08 Martigny Aurore 8.85 9.00 8.50 9.05 35.40 * 

24 Urdaneta Elin 09 TV Kallnach 9.50 8.25 9.10 8.50 35.35 * 

25 Evéquoz Fanny 07 Ardon La Lizernoise 9.45 8.30 8.30 9.30 35.35 * 

26 Veys Calie 10 Uvrier-Sports 9.35 8.45 8.35 9.15 35.30 * 

27 Perucchi Julia 07 Gym Center Emme 9.25 8.25 8.45 9.25 35.20 * 

28 von Känel Melanie 09 GETU Frutigen 8.85 8.40 9.10 8.85 35.20 * 

29 König Leona 04 GETU Konolfingen 8.85 8.80 8.95 8.60 35.20 * 

30 Thöny Emilie 10 BTV BERN 9.00 8.65 8.55 8.95 35.15 * 

31 Schneider Nadine 06 TV Kirchberg 9.00 8.85 8.50 8.80 35.15 * 

32 Müller Elin 08 TV Lyss 9.40 9.10 7.90 8.70 35.10 * 

33 Schwab Alessia 05 TV Kallnach 8.95 8.55 8.60 9.00 35.10 * 

34 Emery Lola 11 Sierre Gym 8.75 9.10 8.20 8.85 34.90 * 

35 Monteiro Lea 06 Martigny Octoduria 9.00 8.45 9.05 8.40 34.90 * 

36 Henzi Sophia 2008 TV Schwarzenburg 9.30 8.40 8.20 8.95 34.85 * 

37 Frantzen Simea 2006 SGV Büren 8.70 8.45 8.90 8.75 34.80 * 

38 Cirulli Melissa 07 Getu Brügg 8.90 9.10 8.30 8.45 34.75 * 

39 Baumann Nora 2008 SGV Büren 9.00 8.65 8.70 8.40 34.75 * 

40 Berthoud Noée 07 TV Orpund 8.75 8.45 8.65 8.90 34.75 * 

41 Zurbrügg Céline 08 GETU Frutigen 8.75 8.80 8.50 8.65 34.70 * 

42 Maier Nila 10 GETU Frutigen 8.50 8.10 8.90 9.15 34.65 * 

43 Gaetani Laura 10 Uvrier-Sports 9.15 8.35 8.35 8.80 34.65 * 

44 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 8.45 8.95 8.40 8.85 34.65 * 

45 Gillioz Lili-Rose 11 Uvrier-Sports 9.15 7.85 8.75 8.85 34.60 * 

46 Stettler Mira 2005 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.30 8.60 8.55 8.10 34.55 * 

47 Grossenbacher Joana 08 GETU Frutigen 9.15 8.05 8.85 8.50 34.55 * 

48 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 9.05 8.15 8.35 9.00 34.55 * 

49 Rieder Laura 04 GETU Meiringen 9.25 8.45 8.05 8.70 34.45 * 

50 Hänni Julia 07 Getu Heimberg 8.85 7.85 8.65 9.10 34.45 * 

51 Lötscher Jarina 08 TV Leuk-Susten 8.50 8.50 8.40 9.00 34.40 * 

52 Frantzen Anicia 2003 SGV Büren 8.55 8.90 8.05 8.90 34.40 * 

53 Menoud Anna 09 Uvrier-Sports 8.85 8.20 8.60 8.75 34.40 * 

54 Daven Nora 09 Ardon La Lizernoise 9.05 7.45 8.60 9.25 34.35 * 

55 Strahm Ayla 07 Getu Melchnau 9.20 7.55 8.40 9.20 34.35 * 
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56 Berva Lara 2005 SGV Büren 8.10 8.60 8.45 9.15 34.30 * 

57 Zbinden Sarah 2008 TV Schwarzenburg 8.70 8.05 8.80 8.75 34.30 * 

58 Keller Joëlle 07 Getu Heimberg 8.75 8.35 8.40 8.80 34.30 * 

59 Pauli Luna 06 TV Orpund 8.75 8.00 9.05 8.45 34.25 * 

60 Romang Larina 07 TV Stettlen 9.05 8.45 8.40 8.35 34.25 * 

61 Jacob Solène 09 Uvrier-Sports 8.50 8.40 8.35 8.95 34.20 * 

62 Nogueira Elfy 07 Martigny Octoduria 7.60 9.20 8.75 8.60 34.15 * 

63 Nyffenegger Jana 05 Getu Melchnau 8.95 8.05 8.20 8.95 34.15 * 

64 Theytaz Elisa 10 Uvrier-Sports 8.80 8.25 8.50 8.60 34.15 * 

65 Santschi Jasmin 05 TV Brienz 9.20 8.35 8.30 8.25 34.10 * 

66 Amacher Leonie 08 GETU Meiringen 9.00 7.85 8.20 9.05 34.10 * 

67 Maurer Maurine 09 Vouvry gym et sport 9.35 7.45 8.85 8.35 34.00 * 

68 Zurbrügg Leilani 08 GETU Frutigen 9.35 8.30 8.55 7.80 34.00 * 

69 Bärtschi Noelia 07 Getu Melchnau 8.70 7.90 8.50 8.90 34.00 * 

70 Leimer Miriam 2006 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.15 8.10 8.40 8.25 33.90 * 

71 Schüpbach Luisa 10 BTV BERN 8.55 8.70 8.95 7.70 33.90 * 

72 Berger Larina 06 BTV BERN 8.95 8.40 8.10 8.45 33.90 * 

73 Steuri Svenja 07 TV Leissigen 8.50 8.15 8.75 8.50 33.90 * 

74 Hagen Chiara 10 Uvrier-Sports 8.90 7.70 9.15 8.10 33.85 * 

75 Berthoud Elie 07 TV Orpund 8.25 8.15 9.00 8.45 33.85 * 

76 Camus Ana Sofia 08 Gym Center Emme 8.80 8.65 7.80 8.60 33.85 * 

77 Kehrli Yvana 2005 TV Innertkirchen 8.60 8.65 8.55 8.05 33.85 * 

78 Thöni Ladina 07 TV Brienz 8.60 8.20 8.40 8.65 33.85 * 

79 Joos Pia 2008 Tv Thun Strättligen 9.15 7.65 8.20 8.80 33.80  

80 Borges Maily 10 Sierre Gym 8.95 8.65 8.75 7.45 33.80  

81 Cina Sarah 09 TV Leuk-Susten 8.35 8.55 8.30 8.60 33.80  

82 Silian Marine 07 Martigny Aurore 8.20 8.70 8.30 8.55 33.75  

83 Teutsch Varena 05 TV Orpund 8.15 7.80 8.95 8.80 33.70  

84 Ackermann Elin 11 BTV BERN 8.30 8.65 8.95 7.80 33.70  

85 Arrigoni Aliza 08 TV Kirchberg 8.45 8.05 8.35 8.85 33.70  

86 Erb Daria 08 GETU Frutigen 8.40 8.65 8.50 8.15 33.70  

87 Streich Eline 06 GETU Meiringen 8.20 8.25 8.60 8.60 33.65  

88 Messerli Noëlle 2008 JUSPO TV Belp 8.30 8.25 8.60 8.45 33.60  

89 Gaillard Alicia 10 Ardon La Lizernoise 8.55 8.10 8.85 8.05 33.55  

90 Schranz Alexandra 10 GETU Frutigen 8.85 7.35 8.80 8.55 33.55  

91 Bucher Zoe 2008 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.80 7.75 8.20 8.80 33.55  

92 Mayo Sana 08 Martigny Octoduria 8.75 8.20 8.20 8.40 33.55  

93 Walker Alice 09 Sierre Gym 8.40 8.30 8.55 8.30 33.55  

94 Iseli Sarina 09 TV Lyss 8.40 8.20 8.45 8.45 33.50  

95 Beyeler Juliana 07 TV Kirchberg 8.55 8.25 7.95 8.70 33.45  

96 Wenger Maylin 09 BTV BERN 8.95 7.95 7.50 8.95 33.35  

97 Bläuer Jasmin 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.15 8.80 7.75 33.35  

98 Rizzo Laura 06 TV Kirchberg 8.60 8.05 8.00 8.70 33.35  

99 Moser Nadja 04 TV Kallnach 9.05 7.90 8.50 7.85 33.30  

100 Mercanti Kayla 07 FSG Saint-Imier 8.80 7.60 8.30 8.55 33.25  

101 Zurbrügg Anja 07 GETU Frutigen 8.95 7.90 7.90 8.45 33.20  

102 Grossenbacher Jana 07 Getu Melchnau 8.65 7.65 8.75 8.15 33.20  

103 Favre Thaïs 09 Ardon La Lizernoise 8.45 8.20 8.40 8.15 33.20  

104 Semadeni Braida 08 Getu Brügg 9.25 7.70 7.75 8.45 33.15  

105 Streun Emelie 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.25 7.80 9.00 8.10 33.15  

106 Glauser Lilly 09 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.15 8.35 8.00 8.65 33.15  

107 Imperatori Carla 08 TV Zollikofen 8.95 6.85 8.55 8.70 33.05  

108 Schumacher Ladina 08 TV Kallnach 8.65 7.20 8.55 8.65 33.05  

109 von der Planitz Luisa 2009 TV Schwarzenburg 8.50 7.60 8.00 8.85 32.95  

110 Knaus Leona 08 TSV Vechigen 8.65 7.25 8.55 8.45 32.90  

111 Rüfennacht Elina 09 Getu Heimberg 7.60 8.40 8.45 8.45 32.90  

112 Schnetzer Jana 06 TSV Vechigen 8.95 7.30 8.50 8.10 32.85  

113 Grundisch Michelle 08 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.00 7.80 8.80 8.25 32.85  
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114 Wäfler Aline 09 GETU Frutigen 8.80 7.55 8.10 8.40 32.85  

115 Ramseier Elena 07 TV Kirchberg 8.75 8.00 8.10 8.00 32.85  

116 Rey Nora 07 TV Leuk-Susten 8.50 7.90 7.95 8.35 32.70  

117 Bärtschi Alina 10 TV Kallnach 8.90 7.60 8.15 8.00 32.65  

118 Aeschlimann Jana 2008 SGV Büren 8.25 7.60 8.30 8.50 32.65  

119 König Carla 06 TV Orpund 8.80 8.00 8.60 7.20 32.60  

120 Borges Naomy 05 Sierre Gym 8.40 8.05 8.10 8.00 32.55  

121 Kronberger Zoé 2009 STV Saas-Fee 9.00 7.40 7.30 8.80 32.50  

122 Uberti Noémie 07 Martigny Aurore 8.50 7.75 8.05 8.10 32.40  

123 Bärtschi Annika 08 TV Kallnach 8.90 7.45 7.80 8.20 32.35  

124 Andres Lisa 2009 SGV Büren 8.40 7.60 8.15 8.20 32.35  

125 Küpfer Laila 10 BTV BERN 8.90 8.10 8.00 7.30 32.30  

126 Bressan Chiara 07 TEAM CHABLAIS 8.05 8.35 7.95 7.90 32.25  

127 Sanchez Romy 05 Amis-Gym Fully 8.50 8.20 7.75 7.75 32.20  

128 Binggeli Sara 10 Martigny Octoduria 7.90 7.25 8.85 8.15 32.15  

129 Sägesser Jill 06 TSV Vechigen 8.85 7.55 7.50 8.25 32.15  

130 Herzog Julia 09 GETU Münchenbuchsee 8.45 7.85 8.10 7.75 32.15  

131 Varela Furtado Olivia 04 Amis-Gym Fully 8.55 7.35 8.45 7.50 31.85  

132 Lanz Siena 09 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.55 7.60 8.05 7.65 31.85  

133 Schmutz Lia 06 TV Orpund 7.60 7.55 8.35 8.30 31.80  

134 Hardrovic Aisa 11 Uvrier-Sports 8.80 6.90 7.45 8.55 31.70  

135 Segginger Yael 2008 TV Schwarzenburg 8.20 7.80 7.30 8.40 31.70  

136 Bajramlic Merisa 06 TV Kirchberg 7.35 8.05 8.20 8.00 31.60  

137 Praplan Neomy 07 Sierre Gym 8.75 7.15 7.45 8.10 31.45  

138 Zurbriggen Laura 2007 STV Saas-Fee 8.15 7.25 8.30 7.75 31.45  

139 Urdaneta Jael 07 TV Kallnach 8.75 7.05 7.55 8.00 31.35  

140 Wengert Paula 2010 JUSPO TV Belp 8.20 7.80 7.70 7.65 31.35  

141 Savary Margo 08 Ardon La Lizernoise 7.60 7.80 8.00 7.90 31.30  

142 Häni Isabelle 07 TV Kirchberg 8.60 6.25 8.35 8.05 31.25  

143 Friedrich Elin Ann 09 TV Lyss 8.50 7.05 7.85 7.80 31.20  

144 Conz Lily 2009 JUSPO TV Belp 8.45 7.10 7.45 8.15 31.15  

145 Bürgi Milena 06 TV Orpund 8.90 7.00 8.35 6.80 31.05  

146 Bornet Léa 08 Amis-Gym Fully 8.05 7.65 8.30 7.05 31.05  

147 Knaus Celine 05 TSV Vechigen 8.60 6.90 7.95 7.55 31.00  

148 Zumbrunn Lenja 09 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.40 6.50 8.30 7.75 30.95  

149 Schmid Naiara 09 TV Lyss 8.80 7.35 7.70 6.90 30.75  

150 Marty Kiona 11 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.50 6.30 8.15 7.55 30.50  

151 Salamin Marie 07 Sierre Gym 7.75 7.50 7.60 7.60 30.45  

152 Gerny Annina 07 TV Brienz 8.35 7.30 6.70 7.50 29.85  

153 Müller Vanessa 00 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.75 7.25 7.10 6.40 29.50  

154 Clapasson Ines 05 TEAM CHABLAIS 8.40 6.05 7.70 7.35 29.50  

155 Desclouds Audrey 09 TEAM CHABLAIS 8.25 8.15 0.00 7.70 24.10  

156 Engriser Marion 06 GETU Konolfingen 8.00 6.00 6.80 0.00 20.80  

 
 

Team Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Ackermann Jael 09 BTV BERN 1 9.35 8.95 8.85 8.90 36.05 107.65 * 

Binz Zoé 10 9.20 8.55 9.25 8.50 35.50 

Lehmann Kim 09 8.85 9.10 9.10 9.05 36.10 

Müri Anna 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2 Gasser Lara 07 TV Kirchberg 9.40 8.45 9.05 8.75 35.65 106.90 * 

Widmer Lara 07 8.60 8.95 9.50 9.05 36.10 

Schneider Nadine 06 9.00 8.85 8.50 8.80 35.15 

Beyeler Juliana 07 8.55 8.25 7.95 8.70 33.45 

3 Büschi Jessica 07 Gym Center Emme 8.45 8.95 8.40 8.85 34.65 106.05 * 

Camus Ana Sofia 08 8.80 8.65 7.80 8.60 33.85 

Perucchi Julia 07 9.25 8.25 8.45 9.25 35.20 
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Stalder Annina 08 9.50 8.95 8.60 9.15 36.20 

4 Bucher Zoe 2008 Tv Thun Strättligen 8.80 7.75 8.20 8.80 33.55 105.55  

Berger Sanna 2007 9.45 9.05 8.65 9.10 36.25 

Leimer Miriam 2006 9.15 8.10 8.40 8.25 33.90 

Linder Yaelle 2007 9.45 8.45 8.85 8.65 35.40 

5 Fragnière Elisa 09 Uvrier-Sports 1 9.25 8.30 8.70 9.15 35.40 105.10  

Menoud Anna 09 8.85 8.20 8.60 8.75 34.40 

Theytaz Elisa 10 8.80 8.25 8.50 8.60 34.15 

Veys Calie 10 9.35 8.45 8.35 9.15 35.30 

6 Hänni Julia 07 Getu Heimberg 8.85 7.85 8.65 9.10 34.45 104.95  

Keller Joëlle 07 8.75 8.35 8.40 8.80 34.30 

Rüfennacht Elina 09 7.60 8.40 8.45 8.45 32.90 

Stettler Elin 07 9.05 8.85 8.85 9.45 36.20 

7 Erb Daria 08 GETU Frutigen 1 8.40 8.65 8.50 8.15 33.70 104.70  

von Känel Melanie 09 8.85 8.40 9.10 8.85 35.20 

Maier Lynn 08 9.00 8.75 8.55 9.50 35.80 

Schranz Alexandra 10 8.85 7.35 8.80 8.55 33.55 

8 Ackermann Elin 11 BTV BERN 2 8.30 8.65 8.95 7.80 33.70 103.85  

Auriou Louise 07 9.05 8.15 8.35 9.00 34.55 

Küpfer Laila 10 8.90 8.10 8.00 7.30 32.30 

Wittwer Luisa 09 8.85 8.80 8.80 9.15 35.60 

9 Gaetani Laura 10 Uvrier-Sports 2 9.15 8.35 8.35 8.80 34.65 103.45  

Gillioz Lili-Rose 11 9.15 7.85 8.75 8.85 34.60 

Hagen Chiara 10 8.90 7.70 9.15 8.10 33.85 

Jacob Solène 09 8.50 8.40 8.35 8.95 34.20 

10 Maier Nila 10 GETU Frutigen 2 8.50 8.10 8.90 9.15 34.65 103.35  

Zurbrügg Céline 08 8.75 8.80 8.50 8.65 34.70 

Zurbrügg Leilani 08 9.35 8.30 8.55 7.80 34.00 

11 Cirulli Melissa 07 Getu Brügg 8.90 9.10 8.30 8.45 34.75 103.35  

Kummer Seraina 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Lobsiger Kim 07 9.20 8.25 8.90 9.10 35.45 

Semadeni Braida 08 9.25 7.70 7.75 8.45 33.15 

12 Grossenbacher Joana 08 GETU Frutigen 3 9.15 8.05 8.85 8.50 34.55 100.60  

Wäfler Aline 09 8.80 7.55 8.10 8.40 32.85 

Zurbrügg Anja 07 8.95 7.90 7.90 8.45 33.20 

13 Knaus Leona 08 TSV Vechigen 8.65 7.25 8.55 8.45 32.90 97.90  

Knaus Celine 05 8.60 6.90 7.95 7.55 31.00 

Schnetzer Jana 06 8.95 7.30 8.50 8.10 32.85 

Sägesser Jill 06 8.85 7.55 7.50 8.25 32.15 

14 Bläuer Jasmin 08 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.15 8.80 7.75 33.35 97.45  

Marty Kiona 11 8.50 6.30 8.15 7.55 30.50 

Streun Emelie 08 8.25 7.80 9.00 8.10 33.15 

Zumbrunn Lenja 09 8.40 6.50 8.30 7.75 30.95 

15 Wengert Paula 2010 JUSPO TV Belp 8.20 7.80 7.70 7.65 31.35 96.10  

Conz Lily 2009 8.45 7.10 7.45 8.15 31.15 

Messerli Noëlle 2008 8.30 8.25 8.60 8.45 33.60 

 
 
 
 
 
 


